

可直使用3M黏貼在牆或底座背面兩邊安裝。
3M粘着テープを使用してベースを壁に取り付けます。
Install the base on the wall with 3M adhesive tapes.
Montieren Sie die Basis an der Wand mit 3M Klebebindern.

Installez la base sur le mur avec des bandes adhésives 3M.
Installare la base a parete utilizzando nastri adesivi 3M.
Zainstalcuj podstawę na ścianie za pomocą taśm klejących 3M.

Montera basistav på väggen med 3M-rep.

Installez la base op de muur met 3M plakband.
Installa la base en la pared con las cintas adhesivas 3M.
Instale a base na parede com fitas adesivas da 3M.
Установіть базу на стіну з допомогою клейкої стрічки 3М.

②

8 type mounting box

7

所开取上蓋從底座兩邊的蓋子，再穩妥安裝底座。
ページの両側にある2つの上部カバーを取り外し、ネジで取り付けます。
Remove the two upper covers from both sides of the base to install with screws.
Entfernen Sie die beiden oberen Abdeckungen von beiden Seiten der Basis, um sie mit Schrauben zu befestigen.

Retirez les deux couvercles supérieurs des deux côtés de la base pour l'installer avec des vis.
Rimuovere le due protezioni superiori da entrambi i lati della base per il montaggio da effettuare utilizzando le apposite viti.
Zdejmij dwie górne pokrywy z obu stron podstawy, aby zainstalować je za pomocą śrub.
Ta bort de två övre kåporna från båda sidor av basen för att installera med skruvar.

Verwijder de twee bovenste deksets aan beide zijden van de basis om deze met schroeven te installeren.
Quite las dos tapas superiores de ambos lados de la base para realizar la instalación con tornillos.
Remova as duas tampas superiores de ambos os lados da base para instalar com parafusos.

Сніміть две верхніе кришки с обох сторін бази для встановлення установки з використанням винтів.

①

该设备只适合安装在≤2m的高度。
The equipment is only suitable for mounting at heights ≤ 2 m.

3

User Manual

QR Code

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals

扫码或輸入網址至產品手冊的網頁說明書及相關下載。請掃描QR碼或訪問網站以獲取有關此設備的詳細信息。
—バーミナリヘルプが表示されます。
Scan the QR code or visit the website to learn about the detailed user manual and help.
Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie die Website um auf die detaillierte Bedienungsanleitung zuzugreifen und Hilfe.

Scannez le code QR ou visitez le site web pour consulter le guide détaillé et aide.
Scansionare il codice QR o visita il sito web per consultare la guida utente dettagliata e aiuto.

Zéskanj kod QR lub odwiedź stronę internetową, aby dowiedzieć się więcej o szczegółowej instrukcji obsługi i pomocy.
Skanna QR-koden eller besök webbplatsen för att lära dig mer i den detaljerade bruksanvisningen och hjälp.
Saai de QR-code of bezoek de website voor meer informatie over de gedetailleerde gebruikershandleiding en hulp.

Escanee el código QR o visite el sitio web para consultar la guía del usuario detallada y ayuda.
Scaneie o código QR ou visite o nosso website para consultar detalhadamente o guia do usuário e ajuda.
Читайсканувати QR-код або відвідати наш веб-сайт для перегляду подробиць керівництва користувача та допомоги.

FCC compliance statement

1.This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

4

5

6

UL 4200A compliance statement

WARNING

- **INGESTION HAZARD:** This product contains a button cell or coin battery.
- **DEATH** or serious injury can occur if ingested.
- A swallowed button cell or coin battery can cause **Internal Chemical Burns** in as little as **2 hours**.
- **KEEP NEW** and used batteries **OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN**.
- **Seek immediate medical attention** if a battery is suspected to be swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

• Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries according to local regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in household trash or incinerate.
• Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.
• Call a local poison control center for treatment information .
• Compatible battery type: CR450
• Nominal battery voltage: 3V ===
• Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
• Do not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above 60°C or incinerate. Doing so may result in injury due to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.
• Ensure the batteries are installed correctly according to polarity(+) and (-).
• Do not mix old and new batteries, different brands or types of batteries, such as alkaline, carbon zinc, or rechargeable batteries.
• Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of batteries from equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local regulations.
• Always completely secure the battery compartment. If the battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product, remove the batteries, and keep them away from children.

A DANGER TO LIFE AND LIMB! - A DROPSER EN BRÛLURE CHEMIQUE POSSIBLE !
ERKENNT DE WEDERzijnde afbeeldingen als gevaarlijke afvalstoffen!
NE PAS JETER LES PILES SEULEMENT DANS LA Poubelle ! Préférez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

CE

Produkt spełnia wymagania dyrektywy tzw. Nowego Podejścia Unii Europejskiej (UE), dotyczących zagadnień związanych z bezpieczeństwem użytkownika, ochroną zdrowia i ochroną środowiska, określających zagrożenia, które powinny zostać wykluczone i wyeliminowane.

Srodki ostrożności

- Przed włączeniem sprawdź, czy styki urządzenia są czyste.
- Podczas użytkowania nie pozostawiaj urządzenia bez nadzoru.
- Zadbaj o to, aby w sprężonej awaryjnej młotce było odcięte urządzenie od źródła zasilania.
- Nigdy nie wystawiaj urządzenia na działanie wysokiej temperatury.
- Trzymaj urządzenie w suchym i wentylowanym miejscu, z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych i innych obiektów.
- Nigdy nie zakrywaj urządzenia, gdy jest włączone.
- Nigdy nie używaj zasilacza, stacji ładowania, kabli itp. bez rekomendacji i zezwolenia producenta.
- Urządzenie może być wyposażone w ogniwka, które są trudne do użycia, wyposażaj się w płackę gąsienniczą.

Szczegółowe informacje o warunkach gwarancji dostępne są na stronie internetowej: sonoff.tech

Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.
1001, BLDGB, Lianhua Industrial Park, shenzhen, GD, China
ZIP code: 518000 Website: sonoff.tech Service email: support@ited.cc MADE IN CHINA

18

19

级 B C	制图日期	黎业军 2024/08/30	物料编码:	单位	比例	图框
0.10 ±0.15	审核日期		物料名称:	MM	1:1	投影视角
0.15 ±0.20						
0.25 ±0.35	批准日期		RM433R2 快速指南	图号	第1/1页	版本
0.30 ±0.45						
0.35 ±0.50	批注日期					
0.50 ±0.80						
≤120 ±0.5°						
≤400 ±0.1%						

制图日期	黎业军 2024/08/30	物料编码:	单位	比例	图框
		00. 00. 07. 0149	MM	1:1	/
投影					
视角					
审核日期			图号	第1/1页	
		版本	V1. 4		
		物料名称:			
批准日期		RM433R2 快速指南			